## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 84 / 2020

Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2020

SUB: VIRTUAL MEETING OF THE STATE SECRETARIES ON 07.07.2020 AT 3.00 P.M.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that an important virtual meeting of the State Secretaries of the Bharat Scouts and Guides is scheduled to be held online via Zoom Webinar on **7**<sup>th</sup> **July, 2020 at 3.00 P.M** 

Webinar link will be sent in email Id and Whatsapp Number on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2020 morning.

We request you to kindly make it convenient to attend the aforesaid Meeting.

We solicit your valuable presence.

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR

Copy submitted to: Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner, the Bharat Scouts and Guides for his kind information please.

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. All the Hon'ble State Chief Commissioners, The Bharat Scouts and Guides for kind information please.
- 3. The Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi- 110016.
- 5. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club are also invited for the aforesaid Meeting.
- 7. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional offices for further follow-up.